
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Case No. 20-12096- JTDIn re:

APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND

Debtor(s)

PERVACIO, INC. §
§
§
§

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that George L. Miller,
trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee’s professionals have
filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee’s Final Report and
Applications for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the
Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

Clerk of the Court
824 North Market St.

3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the Final
Report, must file a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, serve a copy of the
objections upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the United States Trustee. A
hearing on the fee applications and any objection to the Final Report will be held at 10:00 AM on 09/28/2023 in
Courtroom 5, 5th Floor, United States Courthouse Courthouse, 824 North Market St., Wilmington, DE 19801. If
no objections are filed, upon entry of an order on the fee applications, the trustee may pay dividends pursuant
to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.

:

Trustee

 /s/ George L. MillerBy:Date Mailed: 08/21/2023

George L. Miller
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Suite 950
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 561-0950

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 1 of 8



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Case No. 20-12096- JTD

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of :
and approved disbursements of:
leaving a balance on hand of1:

735,114.58
470,320.90

$
$
$ 264,793.68

Debtor(s)

 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:PERVACIO, INC. §
§
§
§

Claim
No.

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of
Claim

Interim Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

14 Texas
Workforce
Commission

17,132.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

80S Partners for
Growth V, L.P.

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

            Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Total to be paid to secured creditors:
Remaining balance:

0.00
264,793.68

$
$

            Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee, Fees - George L. Miller 40,005.73 0.00 40,005.73

Trustee, Expenses - George L. Miller 690.56 0.00 690.56

Accountant for Trustee, Fees - Miller Coffey Tate LLP 133,423.50 128,271.00 5,152.50

Accountant for Trustee, Expenses - Miller Coffey Tate LLP 2,175.12 2,158.01 17.11

Attorney for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - Archer & Greiner,
P.C.

137,327.00 131,386.50 5,940.50

         1The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 2 of 8



Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Other Firm)  - Archer &
Greiner, P.C.

1,044.57 1,033.47 11.10

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses:
Remaining balance: 212,976.18

51,817.50
$
$

            Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses:

212,976.18
0.00

$
$

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

10 Ranjith Nimmala 0.00 0.00 0.00

12 Digraj Kumar Mahanta 0.00 0.00 0.00

22P1 Rafal Murlinkiewicz 13,650.00 0.00 13,650.00

22P2 Rafal Murlinkiewicz 0.00 0.00 0.00

26P Mohit Tiwari 13,650.00 0.00 13,650.00

54 Sandro Norim 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00

61P Texas Comptroller of Public
Accounts

6,564.01 0.00 1,178.87

63P Tennessee Department of
Revenue

1,134.39 0.00 203.73

66P TN Dept of Labor - Bureau of
Unemployment Insuranc

1,829.52 0.00 328.57

82P Internal Revenue Service 979,786.38 0.00 175,965.01

            Allowed priority claims are:

            In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $1,024,614.30 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 3 of 8



Total to be paid for priority claims:
Remaining balance: 0.00

212,976.18
$
$

            The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).
            Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $14,630,721.28 have been allowed
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

1 Masum Ibne Munim 20,272.62 0.00 0.00

2 Steve Gergereau 28,694.32 0.00 0.00

3 Sanjay Kanodia 7,734.00 0.00 0.00

4 UDAY BHASKER
NIMMAGADDA

17,743.43 0.00 0.00

5 Tatsuya Tobe 30,899.00 0.00 0.00

6 Kishankumar Umakant Trivedi 17,664.74 0.00 0.00

7 Siriki Vishnu Chandra
Sekhara Rao

18,492.49 0.00 0.00

8 SIVAKANTH KESIRAJU 13,186.95 0.00 0.00

9 Navdeep Singh 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

11 Navdeep Singh 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 NAVEEN REDDY MANDADI 26,381.60 0.00 0.00

15 Rajeev Kumar Gola 41,765.29 0.00 0.00

16 JOHN HEINEL 366,047.71 0.00 0.00

17 Satyanarayana Chidurala 40,574.00 0.00 0.00

18 Govardhan Gaddam 34,805.00 0.00 0.00

19 Jiro Itagaki 46,700.00 0.00 0.00

20 Sirish Kaushik Patel 26,793.00 0.00 0.00

21 Jasti Srinivasa Rao 46,928.00 0.00 0.00

22U Rafal Murlinkiewicz 91,933.32 0.00 0.00

23 T JASWANTH KUMAR 1,667.00 0.00 0.00

24 Veera Venkata Basava Raju
Matcha

125,337.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 4 of 8



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

25 Malladi PraveenKumar 10,021.00 0.00 0.00

26U Mohit Tiwari 197,388.00 0.00 0.00

27 Yerra Devi Vara Prasad 33,274.00 0.00 0.00

28 SANUGONDLA ANIL KUMAR 20,734.22 0.00 0.00

29 Mallisetty Saritha 1,564.65 0.00 0.00

30 ANKAM HEMANTH 300.00 0.00 0.00

31 Manohara Rao Ravada 1,102.27 0.00 0.00

32 Erabelli Sravanth Kumar 815.00 0.00 0.00

33 Lokesh Gadwala 1,060.44 0.00 0.00

34 Yerraguntla Aravind 35,000.00 0.00 0.00

35 Chinthaginjala Obulamma 2,327.92 0.00 0.00

36 Guntupalli Saideep 1,539.42 0.00 0.00

37 Vemugadda Vinod Kumar 1,251.48 0.00 0.00

38 Mushke Chiranjeevi 2,425.00 0.00 0.00

39 KASOJU BRAHMACHARY 308,211.00 0.00 0.00

40 Zoltan Balaton 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

41 Sravanth Kumar Erabelli 0.00 0.00 0.00

42 Janapala Sunil Kumar 968.00 0.00 0.00

43 Nimmu Sivakumar 1,043,807.00 0.00 0.00

44 Rajasekhar Ineedi 1,023.50 0.00 0.00

45 PONUGUPATI KRA SARMA 2,813.33 0.00 0.00

46 Sunil Kumar Badde 7,746.12 0.00 0.00

47 Ravi Banuri 13,759.00 0.00 0.00

48 Govardhan Reddy 10,979.00 0.00 0.00

49 Midde Anil Kumar 7,586.12 0.00 0.00

50 Narasimhulu Malisetty 809.13 0.00 0.00

51 Narasimhulu Malisetty 0.00 0.00 0.00

52 Narayan Telukoti 6,389.35 0.00 0.00

53 Expensify UK - Sandro Norim 782.63 0.00 0.00

55 Shekhar chinnamutti 172.89 0.00 0.00

56 Bharath kumar chippa 245.80 0.00 0.00

57 Bollam Srihari 245.80 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 5 of 8



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

58 Sherwood Partners, Inc. 189,761.82 0.00 0.00

59 Kotha Revathi 2,462.53 0.00 0.00

60 SrikanthVodapalli 31,066.00 0.00 0.00

61U Texas Comptroller of Public
Accounts

1,090.89 0.00 0.00

62 Stanislaw H. Wolk 24,973.67 0.00 0.00

63U Tennessee Department of
Revenue

307.78 0.00 0.00

64 Sivakumar Sadanala 17,736.40 0.00 0.00

65 Expensify - Yookang Kim 53,082.00 0.00 0.00

66U TN Dept of Labor - Bureau of
Unemployment Insuranc

28.61 0.00 0.00

67 Sanghun Kim (Paul) 44,215.76 0.00 0.00

68 Steve Gergereau 0.00 0.00 0.00

69 Malladi PraveenKumar 0.00 0.00 0.00

70 T JASWANTH KUMAR 0.00 0.00 0.00

71 NARENDRA
SHYAMSUNDAR NANDE

18,190.00 0.00 0.00

72 Aninda Chatterjee 66,071.00 0.00 0.00

73 UDAY BHASKER
NIMMAGADDA

0.00 0.00 0.00

74 TVSV GOPALA KRISHNA 13,388.00 0.00 0.00

75 Nikhil Kumar Gupta 16,348.00 0.00 0.00

76 Ashish Kumar Chaurasiya 34,089.00 0.00 0.00

77 Rohit Kumar 20,682.00 0.00 0.00

78 Cecilio Ona Paradero Jr. 9,671.01 0.00 0.00

79 Rajeev Kumar Gola 37,801.85 0.00 0.00

80U Partners for Growth V, L.P. 10,273,408.00 0.00 0.00

81 Citibank N.A. 978,385.42 0.00 0.00

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: 0.00

0.00$
$

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 6 of 8



            Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $342,537.17 have been allowed
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general
(unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0
percent, plus interest (if applicable).
            Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

82U-1 Internal Revenue Service 333,589.31 0.00 0.00

82U-2 Internal Revenue Service 165.23 0.00 0.00

83 Sandro Mango Norim 8,782.63 0.00 0.00

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: 0.00

0.00$
$

            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only
after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The
dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for subordinated claims:

0.00
0.00

$
$

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 7 of 8



Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

 /s/ George L. Miller

George L. Miller
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Suite 950
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 561-0950

Prepared By:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 20-12096-JTD    Doc 128    Filed 08/21/23    Page 8 of 8


